HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-07-377

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly authorizing the Borough Manager to enter into an agreement with Stickler Construction Company for repairs to the Public Works Shop for an estimated amount of \$50,000.

WHEREAS, the project consists of performing necessary repairs to the Public Works Shop; and

WHEREAS, the Haines Borough (Borough) requested quotes from local qualified, licensed contractors; and

WHEREAS, the Borough received one quote from a qualified contractor, Stickler Construction Company of Haines for an estimated amount of \$50,000; and

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Facilities recommends award to Stickler Construction Company; and

WHEREAS, an insurance claim has been filed to pay for the repairs and funding for the \$25,000 deductible has been identified and an amendment to the budget amendment ordinance (12-06-294) has been brought forth,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Haines Borough Assembly that the Borough Manager is authorized to enter into an agreement with Stickler Construction Company for repairs to the Public Works Shop for an estimated amount of \$50,000.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on this 10th day of July, 2012.

OCTOBER 17

Stephanie Scott, Mayor

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk